1. Two 4Gb FC ports per controller.
2. Up to 1500MB/Sec. throughput.
3.AJA System test (Write + Read)
 * 1920x1080 10-bit RGB:  643.4 + 622.7 MB/Sec
 * 2048x1556 10-bit RGB: 621.1 + 635.8 MB/Sec
4. Fully redundant & hot pluggable designs: RAID controllers, power sup4. Fully redundant & hot pluggable designs: RAID controllers, power sup
 plies, fan modules, battery backup modules, & JBOD expansion..
5. Green storage designs: auto disk spin down, advnced cooling mecha

vanced cooling mechanism, and the energy-efficient power supplies, the
unnecessary power cost is decreased greatly
Ordering Information
Controller Configuration
D1-QF4-212D,  D1-QF4-316D,  D1-QF4-424D      Dual controllers*
D1-QF4-212C,  D1-QF4-316C,  D1-QF4-424C      Single controller*
Optional Components
TSATA board     SATAII drives support on dual conroller models
* The specific functions of dual controller are not available in
D1-QF4-212C,  D1-QF4-316C,  D1-QF4-424C